DESSERTS

Knickerbocker Glory
Vanilla ice cream, fresh fruit, whipped cream, strawberry sauce
Crushed nuts and shortbread biscuits

Affogato
2 scoops of vanilla ice cream served with a shot of espresso coffee
Add a liqueur of your choice (see drinks list for selection)

Homemade Sticky Toffee Pudding

Salted caramel sauce, tablet ice cream

Lemon Panacotta Tart
Chantilly cream

Millionaire Cheesecake
Toffee sauce, vanilla ice cream

Fresh Fruit Salad

Fresh Pouring Cream

Trio of Ice Cream

Vour choice of: vanilla, chocolate, strawberry or tablet
Sauce: strawberry, chocolate or toffee

Chocolate & Hazelnhut Brownie
Chocolate ice cream, chocolate sauce

Arran Cheese Selection
Grapes, celery, chutney, oatcakes

TalE st Balatl

RESTAURANT-BAR

£6.50

£4.95

£5.15

£5.15

£5.25

£4.75

£4.75

£5.15

£6.25



COFFEE & HOT DRINKS

Here at The Auchans we use Puro coffee beans

Puro coffee is a unique blend of premium beans
which are precision-roasted for a rich, smooth aroma & to produce
the smooth velvety crema synonymous with great coffee

Black Coffee £1.95
Brown Coffec £2.05
White Coffec £2.10
Espresso £1.85
Double Espresso £2.25
Cappuccino £2.25
Macchiato £1.95
Mocha £2.70
Americano £1.95
Latte £2.25
Add flavour to you latte for 25p: caramel, vanilla, hazelhut or gingerbread

Iced Latte £2.95
All made with a double shot of espresso & your choice of flavouring

Blended Tea £2.10
Herbal Tea £2.30
Earl Gray, Peppermint, Green, Camomile, Mixed Berry

Hot Chocolate £2.50
Cream & Marshmallows extra 25p

Irish Coffee £5.25
Tullamore Dew Whiskey

Gaclic Coffee £5.25
Glenmorangie

Calypso £5.25
Tia Maria

Royale £5.25
Courvoiser

Baileys Latte £5.25

Kahlua Coffee £5.25





