## **DESSERTS**

Knickerbocker Glory Vanilla ice cream, fresh fruit, whipped cream, strawberry sauce Crushed nuts and shortbread biscuits	£6.50
Affogato 2 scoops of vanilla ice cream served with a shot of espresso coffee Add a liqueur of your choice (see drinks list for selection)	£4.95
Homemade Sticky Toffee Pudding Salted caramel sauce, tablet ice cream	£5.15
Lemon Panacotta Tart Chantilly cream	£5.15
Millionaire Cheesecake Toffee sauce, vanilla ice cream	£5.25
Fresh Fruit Salad Fresh Pouring Cream	£4.75
Trio of Ice Cream  Your choice of: vanilla, chocolate, strawberry or tablet Sauce: strawberry, chocolate or toffee	£4.75
Chocolate & Hazelnut Brownie Chocolate ice cream, chocolate sauce	£5.15
Arran Cheese Selection Grapes, celery, chutney, oatcakes	£6.25



## **COFFEE & HOT DRINKS**

Here at The Auchans we use Puro coffee beans

## Puro coffee is a unique blend of premium beans which are precision-roasted for a rich, smooth aroma & to produce the smooth velvety crema synonymous with great coffee

the smooth velvety crema synonymous with great correct	
Black Coffee	£1.95
Brown Coffee	£2.05
White Coffee	£2.10
Espresso	£1.85
Double Espresso	£2.25
Cappuccino	£2.25
Macchiato	£1.95
Mocha	£2.70
Americano	£1.95
Latte Add flavour to you latte for 25p: caramel, vanilla, hazelnut or gingerbread	£2.25
Iced Latte All made with a double shot of espresso & your choice of flavouring	£2.95
Blended Tea	£2.10
Herbal Tea Earl Gray, Peppermint, Green, Camomile, Mixed Berry	£2.30
Hot Chocolate Cream & Marshmallows extra 25p	£2.50
Irish Coffee Tullamore Dew Whiskey	£5.25
Gaelic Coffee Glenmorangie	£5.25
Calypso Tia Maria	£5.25
Royale Courvoiser	£5.25
Baileys Latte	£5.25
Kahlua Coffee	£5.25